Other payables and accrued expenses 61,200

Total Current Liabilities 61,200

Total Liabilities 61,200

Net Assets 270,034

Equity

Issued capital 360,010

Unissued share capital 1,355,014

Accumulated losses (1,444,990)

Total Equity 270,034

6.7 Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the adjustments relating to subsequent events and pro
forma adjustments that have been incorporated into the Pro Forma Statement of
Financial Position as at 31 December 2021.

The subsequent events reflect the material transactions that have occurred since
31 December 2021. The pro forma adjustments reflect the financial impact of the
Offer, the acquisition of the projects and other transactions as if they had occurred at
31 December 2021.

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes
only and should be read in conjunction with the notes below.

 Note 31 December
2021

($)

Subsequent
events

($)

Pro forma
Adjustments

($)

Pro forma

($)

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

  39

 Note 31 December
2021

($)

Subsequent
events

($)

Pro forma
Adjustments

($)

Pro forma

($)

Cash and cash equivalents 6.10 293,851 10 4,102,384 4,396,245

GST receivable  4,883   4,883

Prepaid tenement acquisition  10,000  (10,000) -

Prepaid IPO costs  22,500  (22,500) -

TOTAL CURRENT   ASSETS  331,234 10 4,069,884 4,401,128

NON-CURRENT   ASSETS

Deferred exploration and evaluation
expenditure

6.11 -  163,904 163,904

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  - - 163,904 163,904

TOTAL ASSETS  331,234 10 4,233,788 4,565,032

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Other payables   and accrued
expenses

 (61,200)   (61,200)

TOTAL CURRENT  LIABILTIES  (61,200)   (61,200)

TOTAL LIABILITIES  (61,200) - - (61,200)

NET ASSETS  270,034 10 4,233,788 4,503,832

EQUITY

Issued capital 6.12 360,010 1,375,014 4,446,000 6,181,024

Unissued capital   1,355,014 (1,355,014) - -

Reserves 6.13 - - 824,731 824,731

  40

 Note 31 December
2021

($)

Subsequent
events

($)

Pro forma
Adjustments

($)

Pro forma

($)

Accumulated losses 6.14 (1,444,990) (19,990) (1,036,943) (2,501,923)

TOTAL EQUITY  270,034 10 4,233,788 4,503,832

6.8 Notes to the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

Subsequent events

(a) Issue of 6,775,000 shares and 125,000 shares to founders and promoters
respectively at an issue price of $0.0001 per share for proceeds of $690.
These shares have been valued at the IPO issue price of $0.20 per share.
The difference of $1,354,322.50 in relation to founder shares has been
expensed to profit and loss in the period to 31 December 2021 and the
difference of $24,987.50 in relation to promoter shares has been treated
as a capital raising expense and offset against unissued capital as at 31